502666288 02/04/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2712896

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
YONGJUN WU	02/03/2014	
SUDHAKAR VISWESWARA PRABHU	01/28/2014	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IICROSOFT CORPORATION		
Street Address:	NE MICROSOFT WAY		
City:	REDMOND		
State/Country:	WASHINGTON		
Postal Code:	98052		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14172595

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (509)755-7252 Phone: 5097557262

Email: connelly@wolfe-sbmc.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: WOLFE-SBMC
Address Line 1: 601 W. MAIN AVE.
Address Line 2: SUITE 1300

Address Line 4: SPOKANE, WASHINGTON 99201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	340598.01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM J. BREEN, III
Signature:	/William J. Breen, III/
Date:	02/04/2014

502666288 REEL: 032139 FRAME: 0185

Total Attachments: 4

source=34059801ExecutedAssignments#page1.tif source=34059801ExecutedAssignments#page2.tif source=34059801ExecutedAssignments#page3.tif source=34059801ExecutedAssignments#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 032139 FRAME: 0186

PATENT ASSIGNMENT MS Docket No.: 340598.01

I <u>Yong</u> of subject ma " <u>Data Unit Id</u>	atter ("IN'	VENTION'		.nd/or cla	imed ir	ı a patent	applica	ition entitled
	ASSIGNE Departn Washing here in p	EE'S legal nent, Mic gton 9805 parenthes 172,595 [ASSIGNOR representations of Corporation (ASSIGNER) (ASSIGNER) of the follow N's Application (ASSIGNER) (ASSIGNER) of the follow the	ives, of the eration, O E'S LEGAL 02/04/2 ing Office	ne Law one Mico REPRES	and Corp rosoft Wa SENTATIV and give	oorate <i>A</i> y, Redr (ES), to n Applic	Affairs mond, insert cation
	No		by the f	ollowing		pplicatior	1	
Micro successors a entire and e INVENTION therefrom, s	and assign exclusive and the uch as c	ins ("ASSI rights, t APPLICA ontinuing	itle and inte TION (and a application	ntitled to erest, inc all other s, in who	o, and i luding applic ble or ir	s desirou the right ations an part, in	is of ac of pri nd pate and fo	equiring, the ority, in the ents derived or the United
ASSIG to insert the APPLICATION	e Applica	tion No.,	_	and Offi				
Application		-	Filing Dat			Office		

Page 1 of 2

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE,

MS Docket No.: 340598.01

ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United

States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

	02/03/2014
nventor's Signature	Date
Yongjun Wu	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT MS Docket No.: 340598.01

			the original inventor or an
	•		isclosed and/or claimed in a
patent appli	cation entitled " <u>Da</u>	ta Unit Identification for	Compressed Video Streams'
("APPLICATIO	N"), which:		
	will be filed.	ASSIGNOR hereby autho	rizes, and requests,
	ASSIGNEE'S legal re	epresentatives, of the Law	and Corporate Affairs
	Department, Micro	soft Corporation, One Mic	crosoft Way, Redmond,
	•	(ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRE	• •
	•	s (filed on 02/04/2014	• •
		the following Office	
	·	s Application No., filing c	
	known;	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	was filed on	and was given A	pplication
		by the following Office	
	68	**	
8.83 mm			, on behalf of itself and its
	•	* '	is desirous of acquiring, the
			the right of priority, in the
	-		cations and patents derived
		* *	n part, in and for the United
-		applications, in whole of t eign countries ("APPLICATI	
Jiaics, its ici	muncs, and an mi	sign counties (mrruch ii	DIA DEMAMITARE 1),
۸۷۵۱۲	NMD harahu suthori	zae and raquaete ASSICNI	EE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES
	•	*	the following table for any
	I DERIVATIVES after		of the ronowing table for any
Application		Filing Date	Office
wormenon.		I IIII Date	Will.
		·	
		r ·	5

Page 1 of 2

,	,	,
	k .	}
	į vardas ir takas t	\$
		{

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Sallakon Vil	Jan, 28th, 2014
Inventor's Signature	Date
Sudhakar Visweswara Prabhu	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

RECORDED: 02/04/2014